SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM REAVES,

Appellant,

-vs
STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee

Appellee

)

CASE NO. 71,148

APR 1803

APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION

AND

Deputy Clerk

SENTENCE OF DEATH
ENTERED FOR THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
ON SEPTEMBER 2, 1987

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

CLIFFORD H. BARNES
BARNES & YACUCCI
Attorneys at Law
200 So. Indian River Drive
Suite 201
The Legal Centre
Fort Pierce, Florida 34950
(407) 466-4600

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i-ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii-iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	v
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	vi±vii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-10
ARGUMENT:	
I. THE CONTINUED PROSECUTION OF APPELLANT BY HIS FORMER PUBLIC DEFENDER WAS FUNDAMENTAL ERROR AND PER SE VIOLATION OF DUE PROCESS WHERE SUCH PROSECUTION INVOLVED ISSUES AND FACTS IDENTICAL OR RELATED TO THOSE IN PRIOR CASES AND TO THE CONFIDENCES REVEALED IN SAME, WHERE AGGRAVATING FACTOR WAS ESTABLISHED WITH CONVICTION OBTAINED PURSUANT TO FORMER ATTORNEY'S ADVICE, AND WHERE THERE WAS CREATED AN OVERWHELMING APPEARANCE OF IMPROPRIETY.	
II. THE TRIAL COURT'S REFUSAL TO GIVE A THIRD DEGREE MURDER INSTRUCTION, WHICH REPRESENTED APPELLANT'S THEORY OF DEFENSE AND WHICH WAS SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE, WAS REVERSIBLE ERROR.	20-25
III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO CONDUCT AN APPROPRIATE INQUIRY INTO THE STATE'S PEREMPTORY CHALLENGE OF BLACK JUROR, OR EVALUATION OF STATE'S VOLUNTARILY OFFERED REASONS FOR SUCH EXCLUSION, DESPITE LIKELIHOOD OF DISCRIMINATION.	26-29
IV. RESENTENCING IS REQUIRED BECAUSE OF THE ERRONEOUS PRESENTATION OF EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT, AND THE ACTUAL FINDING OF, THE AGGRAVATING FACTOR OF PRIOR CONVICTION OF CAPITAL CRIME OR VIOLENT FELONY.	30-33
V. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT MITIGATING EVIDENCE SHOWING THAT ON ONE OCCASION THE DEFENDANT HELPED TO FOIL A JAIL BREAK AND SAVE A JAILER FROM PHYSICAL HARM, "OPENED DOOR" TO EXTENSIVE HISTORY OF POOR BEHAVIOR DURING INCARCERATION, THEREBY ESSENTIALLY PRECLUDING APPELLANT'S PRESENTATION OF THAT MITIGATING EVIDENCE TO JURY.	34-36

TABLE OF CONTENTS (CON'T.) VI. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE MURDER WAS ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL. CONCLUSION APPENDIX APPENDIX

41

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Brown v. State, 473 So.2d 1260 (Fla. 1985)	29-30
Bryant v. State, 412 So.2d 347 (Fla. 1985)	22-23
Cooper v. State, 336 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 1976)	36
Estes v. State, 316 So.2d 276 (Fla. 1975)	32
Fitzpatrick v. State 464 So.2d 1185 (Fla. 1985)	15-19
Florida Statute 812.13(1), (1987)	30
<u>Florida Statute</u> 843.01, (1985)	21
Florida Statute 921.141(5)(b), (1985)	29
<u>Gardner v. State</u> , 480 So.2d 91 (Fla. 1985)	23
<pre>Gragg v. State, 429 So.2d 1204 (Fla. 1983)</pre>	31
Green v. State, 453 So.2d 526 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	20-21
<u>Green v. State</u> , 475 So.2d 235 (Fla. 1985)	20
<pre>Harvard v. State, 414 So.2d 235 (Fla. 1982)</pre>	29
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 465 So.2d 499 (Fla. 1985)	29
<u>Lara v. State</u> , 464 So.2d 1173 (Fla. 1985)	29
<u>Lewis v. State</u> , 398 So.2d 432 (Fla. 1981)	29-30
Motley v. State, 155 Fla. 545, 20 So.2d 798 (1945)	23
Muehleman v. State, 12 FLW 41 (Fla. 1987)	35
Odom v. State, 403 So.2d 936 (Fla. 1981)	29
Orantes v. State, 452 So.2d 68 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	30
Parker v. State, 476 So.2d 134 (Fla. 1988)	34-35,37
Rules Regulating the Florida Bar, 494 So.2d 977 (fla. 1986)	17-19
<u>Simmons v. State</u> , 419 So.2d 316 (Fla. 1982)	29
State v. Abrear, 363 So.2d 1063 (Fla. 1978)	22
State v. Bruns, 429 So.2d 307 (Fla. 1983)	24
State v. Dixon, 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	36

TABLE OF CITATIONS (CON'T)

CASES	PAGE(S)
State v. Leigh, 1955, 1978, Kan., 289 P.2d 774	14
State ex rel Ridenour v. Bryson, 380 So.2d 468 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	30
State v. Slappy, 13 FLW 184 (Fla. 1988)	27-28
<u>Surrette v. State</u> , 251 So.2d 149 (Fla. 2d DCA 1971)	15
The Florida Bar Re Standard Jury Instructions: Criminal, 508 So.2d 1221 (Fla. 1987)	17-19
Thompson v. State, 246 So.2d 760 (Fla. 1971)	14-15
Tyner v. State, 506 So.2d 405 (Fla. 1987)	31
Wander v. State, 471 So.2d 83 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)	32
Young v. State, 177 So.2d 345 (Fla. 2d DCA 1965)	14,16
